Various Public Improvements (Feb 14)……………….…….………..….8,717,500 - 26,000

Subtotal General Improvement………………….…….………..……29,506,100 - 1,340,000

Various School Improvements (Feb 11)……………….…….………..….5,630,000 5,000 -
Various School Improvements (Feb 12)……………….…….………..….12,000,000 5,375,000 -
Various School Improvements (Feb 13)……………….…….………..….9,344,966 4,137,000 -
Various School Improvements (Feb 14)……………….…….………..….3,564,094 473,000 -

Subtotal Schools…………………………………….…….………..….30,539,060 9,990,000 -

Wastewater Facilities Upgrade…………………….…….………..…....33,150,940 - 200,000
Sewers XV……………………………………….…….………..…….…..4,625,000 - 30,000
Sewers XVII……………………………………….…….………..…….…..2,753,825 - 40,000
Sewers XVIII …………………………………………4,254,000 - 200,000

Subtotal Sewers……………………………….…….………..………..44,783,765 - 470,000

Totals…………………………………………….…….………..………..$ 104,828,925 $ 9,990,000 $ 1,810,000

Capital Leases

The City has no capital leases.

Other Obligations

The City has no other obligations.

38

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of November 10, 2014
(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal This Issue - Pro-Forma Cumulative

Year General Total Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose Schools Sewer This Issue Total Retired

2015 $ 675,000 $ 1,920,119 $ 2,595,119 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 675,000 0.54%

2016 8,535,000 3,699,350 12,234,350 190,000 325,000 190,000 705,000 9,240,000 7.90%

2017 8,940,000 3,415,044 12,355,044 190,000 325,000 195,000 710,000 9,650,000 15.59%

2018 8,345,000 3,101,488 11,446,488 190,000 325,000 195,000 710,000 9,055,000 22.81%

2019 8,015,000 2,789,413 10,804,413 190,000 320,000 200,000 710,000 8,725,000 29.76%

2020 7,840,000 2,486,222 10,326,222 190,000 320,000 200,000 710,000 8,550,000 36.58%

2021 7,445,000 2,193,919 9,638,919 190,000 320,000 200,000 710,000 8,155,000 43.08%

2022 7,235,000 1,916,638 9,151,638 190,000 320,000 200,000 710,000 7,945,000 49.41%

2023 7,070,000 1,654,431 8,724,431 190,000 320,000 200,000 710,000 7,780,000 55.61%

2024 6,600,000 1,432,456 8,032,456 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 7,310,000 61.44%

2025 6,155,000 1,241,009 7,396,009 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 6,865,000 66.91%

2026 5,890,000 1,058,150 6,948,150 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 6,600,000 72.17%

2027 5,510,000 879,534 6,389,534 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 6,220,000 77.13%

2028 5,155,000 706,100 5,861,100 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 5,865,000 81.80%

2029 4,825,000 539,003 5,364,003 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 5,535,000 86.21%

2030 4,150,000 375,225 4,525,225 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 4,860,000 90.09%

2031 3,395,000 248,597 3,643,597 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 4,105,000 93.36%

2032 2,735,000 144,716 2,879,716 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 3,445,000 96.10%

2033 1,960,000 65,400 - 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 2,670,000 98.23%

2034 800,000 16,000 - 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 1,510,000 99.43%

2035 - - - 185,000 325,000 200,000 710,000 710,000 100.00%
Total…………..$ 111,275,000 $ 29,882,813 $ 138,316,413 $ 3,740,000 $ 6,475,000 $ 3,980,000 $ 14,195,000 $ 125,470,000
1

Excludes outstanding Notes, long-term capital leases, clean water fund debt and refunded bonds.
2

Excludes $8,215,000 in principal payments and $2,042,631 in interest payments from July 1, 2014 through November 10, 2014.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The following table of jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying City boundaries is based
upon information received by the City from sources specified below. The table does not reflect authorized but
unissued indebtedness of those jurisdictions. The City has not assumed responsibility to verify the information in
the schedule below.